TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		05/08/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

NECEIVING PARTIT DA	
Name:	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	4200 COLUMBUS STREET
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61350
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	CLOVER WIRELESS, LLC
Street Address:	4200 COLUMBUS STREET
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61350
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	4200 COLUMBUS STREET
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61350
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	WEST POINT ACQUISITION, LLC
Street Address:	4200 COLUMBUS STREET
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61350
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	DATAPRODUCTS USA LLC
Street Address:	4200 COLUMBUS STREET
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
	INADEMARK

900288741 REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0001

Postal Code:	61350
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	CAU ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	4200 COLUMBUS STREET
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61350
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1806459	SRC
Registration Number:	1898466	GRC
Registration Number:	2022725	DATAPRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2372853	DEPOT AMERICA
Registration Number:	2562893	FUNDING FACTORY
Registration Number:	2562894	FUNDINGFACTORY
Registration Number:	2754226	INK STATION
Registration Number:	2762671	INK STATION
Registration Number:	2820000	WEST POINT PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2878780	THE WIRELESS SOURCE
Registration Number:	2893983	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, INC.
Registration Number:	2913859	
Registration Number:	3008841	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, INC.
Registration Number:	3119580	NUPOST
Registration Number:	3205300	RESPONSIBLE
Registration Number:	3205302	RESPONSIBLE
Registration Number:	3316045	FULLCIRCLE WIRELESS
Registration Number:	3496556	IRYS
Registration Number:	3616868	ECOPOST
Registration Number:	3838555	AXESS
Registration Number:	3945823	MICR PRINT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4092388	DEPOT INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	77969764	CLOVER
Serial Number:	77969779	CLOVER
Serial Number:	77980877	IMPRESSIONS
Serial Number:	85132349	MAXBACK
Serial Number:	85134728	MAX M X B BACK
Serial Number:	85461534	EVOLVE RECYCLING
Serial Number:	85480164	MAXLIFE TRADEMARK
		RFFI - 005277 FRAME- 0002

REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0002

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85484991	TOTAL TRADE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85603935	CLOVER WIRELESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11469-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release (Clover 4790-0536)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Clover 4790-0536)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Clover 4790-0536)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (Clover 4790-0536)#page4.tif source=Trademark Release (Clover 4790-0536)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of May 8, 2014, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent for certain lenders and other secured parties ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Clover Technologies Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Clover"), Clover Wireless, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Wireless"), Environmental Reclamation Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Environmental"), West Point Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("West Point"), Dataproducts USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Dataproducts") and CAU Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 7, 2012 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2012, at Reel 4790, Frame 0536; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "**Trademark Rights**"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL **CORPORATION**, as Agent

By:
Name:
Bhoumik Kokadia.

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Owner: Clover Technologies Group, LLC

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.
IMPRESSIONS	77/980877
MICR PRINT SOLUTIONS	3,945,823
CLOVER	77/969764
CLOVER	77/969779
GRC	1,898,466
SRC	1,806,459
NUPOST	3,119,580
ECOPOST	3,616,868
DEPOT AMERICA	2,372,853
IRYS	3,496,556
TOTAL TRADE SOLUTIONS	85/484,991
MAXLIFE	85/480,164
EVOVLE RECYCLING	85/461,534
FULL CIRCLE	3,316,045
DEPOT INTERNATIONAL	4,092,388

Owner: Clover Wireless, LLC

Mark	
THE WIRELESS SOURCE	2,878,780
CLOVER WIRELESS	85/603,935

Owner: Environmental Reclamation Services, LLC

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.
MAXBACK & DESIGN	85/134,728
MAXBACK	85/132,349
ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES,	2,893,983
INC.	
FUNDING FACTORY AND DESIGN	2,562,893
ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES,	3,008,841
INC. AND DESIGN	
AVAL-DOT DESIGN	2,913,859
FUNDINGFACTORY	2,562,894

 $Trademark\ Release\ and\ Reassignment\ (Clover\ 4790\text{-}0536)$

Owner: West Point Acquisition, LLC

Mark	A 10.10.11.00.01.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.1
AXESS	3,838,555
WEST POINT PRODUCTS AND DESIGN	2,820,000

Owner: Dataproducts US, LLC

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.
DATAPRODUCTS	2,022,725
INK STATION	2,754,226
INK STATION AND DESIGN	2,762,671

Owner: CAU Acquisition Company, LLC

Mark	
RESPONSIBLE	3,205,300
RESPONSIBLE W/DESIGN	3,205,302

Trademark Release and Reassignment (Clover 4790-0536)

RECORDED: 05/09/2014